Then was 

incorporated as micro finance bank in August 2006. 

According to the Bank annual report of 1995, the bank carry 

on normal banking business as well as company banking 

initially, the authorized share capital was twenty five million 

naira. (25,000,000) dividend into twenty five million naira 

shares of one naira (N1.00) each. As the business grew the 

share capital were increased to fifty million naira in 1996 and 

later in 1997 it was again up to eighty million naira to boast 

its banking operations effectively and efficiently.